Home » janitza » Janitza 800CT24 Current Measuring Module Instruction Manual
Contents
1  Janitza 800CT24 Current Measuring
Module
2  General
3  Safety
4  Intended use
5  Brief device description

Interfaces
RJ45 interface (In/Out) JanBus (proprietary) via RJ45 cable (RJ45 patch cable).
JanBus (proprietary) –
The maximum bus length of the JanBus/RJ45 cable
length
Cat 7/7a = 100 m (109.36 yd) (AWG 22: Ø = 0.64 mm,
Cross-sectional area = 0.33 mm²)
Cat 6/6a = 75 m (82.02 yd) (AWG 23: Ø = 0.57 mm,
Cross-sectional area = 0.26 mm²)
Cat 5/5e = 60 m (65.62 yd) (AWG 24: Ø = 0.51 mm,
Cross-sectional area = 0.21 mm²)
LP current transformer interface Micro Mate-N-Lok connector, reverse polarity protected
Compatible low-power current transformers with TE connectors
Available for purchase at Janitza electronics GmbH!
Primary current/line length Designation
50 A / 2 m CT24-SC-010-200-50/333mV, Kl. 0.5
75 A / 2 m CT24-SC-010-200-75/333mV, Kl. 0.5
100 A / 2 m CT24-SC-012-200-100/333mV, Kl. 0.5
50 A / 0.25 m CT24-SC-010-025-50/333mV, Kl. 0.5
75 A / 0.25 m CT24-SC-010-025-75/333mV, Kl. 0.5
100 A / 0.25 m CT24-SC-012-025-100/333mV, Kl. 0.5
Module 800-CT24 LEDs
Tx (send data)
Blink “orange” during operation and indicate cyclic data exchang
e.